

## David Vaughan Investments Names Michael DeWalt to their Board of Directors Company Release – 04.26.2016

## Peoria, IL - April 26, 2016

David Vaughan Investments, Inc. (DVI) is pleased to announce that Michael ("Mike") DeWalt has been appointed to its Board of Directors, effective as of its March 31<sup>st</sup> meeting. Mike is a Vice President at Caterpillar, Inc., with responsibility for its Finance Services Division. He will initially serve a three-year term.

Mike joined Caterpillar in 1981, and in his current position is responsible for a number of departments, including Corporate Accounting, Tax, Treasury, Pricing, Economics, Risk Management, Competitive Analysis, Strategic Planning and Investor Relations. In addition, his career path has included assignments as Director of Strategic Investments, Director of Investor Relations and also the Controller for Caterpillar, Inc. Prior to that, he served as the Chief Financial Officer for several corporate subsidiaries. He has a bachelor's degree in Accounting from Illinois State University, and is a graduate of the Executive Program at the University of Michigan.

"The addition of Mike to our Board is a very positive development for us." said Will Williams, DVI's President and CEO. "Beyond his significant business background and experiences working for a Fortune 50 company, he has a strong aptitude towards strategic planning and execution. His skillsets will round out the many capabilities of our Governing Board."

## About David Vaughan Investments, Inc.

DVI is a privately owned investment advisory firm with locations in Peoria, Illinois and Winter Park, Florida. As of March 31, 2016, DVI had total billable assets of \$2.5 Billion.

DVI serves high-net-worth investors that have done an excellent job accumulating wealth, but want help managing it. The firm provides both investment and wealth management services to these clients as well as asset management services to a wide range of institutional investors. DVI employs a "Quiet Quality" approach to investment management: people of integrity, acting in their clients' best interests... helping them plan for the future... and allowing them to protect what they have worked so hard to attain and prosper today and for generations to come. For more information visit www.dviinc.com.

SOURCE: David Vaughan Investments, Inc.

